Explanation of definitions and symbols

Bus starts at Avondale Rd. before Amaral Ave. 2min earlier.
Bus is continuing from Dapto.

Bus deviates to St John's School on school days only.

Bus starts at or continues to Stockland Shellharbour.

Bus deviates to Dapto Station.

Bus terminates at Unanderra Shops.

EC"V“'U>

Wheelchair Accessible.



Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)

ENERNEREBEEHCSREBEREBERER

Monday to Friday

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Loves Swim School Avondale Road

St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road
Compton Street near Cormack Avenue
Dapto Mall Princes Highway

Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street
Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

07:55
08:01
08:08
08:14
08:21
08:25
08:31
08:37
08:44
08:49
08:54
08:57
09:03
09:10
09:16
09:22
09:26
09:33
09:39
09:45
09:50

08:55
09:01
09:08
09:14
09:21
09:25
09:31
09:37
09:44
09:49
09:54
09:57
10:03
10:10
10:16
10:22
10:26
10:33
10:39
10:45
10:50

09:55
10:01
10:08
10:14
10:21
10:25
10:31
10:37
10:44
10:49
10:54
10:57
11:03
11:10
11:16
11:22
11:26
11:33
11:39
11:45
11:50

10:55
11:01
11:08
11:14
11:21
11:25
11:31
11:37
11:44
11:49
11:54
11:57
12:03
12:10
12:16
12:22
12:26
12:33
12:39
12:45
12:50

11:55
12:01
12:08
12:14
12:21
12:25
12:31
12:37
12:44
12:49
12:54
12:57
13:03
13:10
13:16
13:22
13:26
13:33
13:39
13:45
13:50

12:55
13:01
13:08
13:14
13:21
13:25
13:31
13:37
13:44
13:49
13:54
13:57
14:03
14:10
14:16
14:22
14:26
14:33
14:39
14:45
14:50

13:55
14:01
14:08
14:14
14:21
14:25
14:31
14:37
14:44
14:49
14:54
14:57
15:03
15:10
15:16
15:22
15:26
15:33
15:39
15:45
15:50

14:55
15:01
15:08
15:14
15:21
15:25
15:31
15:37
15:44
15:49
15:54
15:57
16:03
16:10
16:16
16:22
16:26
16:33
16:39
16:45
16:50

15:55
16:01
16:08
16:14
16:21
16:25
16:31
16:37
16:44
16:49
16:54
16:57
17:03
17:10
17:16
17:22
17:26
17:33
17:39
17:45
17:50




Monday to Friday (continued...)

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road 16:55 17:55
H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street ~ 17:01 18:01
@ Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street 17:08 18:08
[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road 17:14 18:14
@ Berkeley Shops Winnima Way 17:21 18:21
[ Northdliffe Drive near Nottingham Street 17:25 18:25
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 17:31 18:31
I Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive 17:37 18:37
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway 17:44 18:44
B Loves Swim School Avondale Road 17:49 18:49
Bl St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road 17:54 18:54
@ Compton Street near Cormack Avenue 17:57 1857
Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway - -
I Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive - -
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road - -
[ Northdliffe Drive near Nottingham Street - -
@ Berkeley Shops Winnima Way - -
[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road - -
I Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street - -
H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street - -
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road - -

Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)



Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)

Saturday

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
I Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street

[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
I Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

[ Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
@ Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

B Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway

I Loves Swim School Avondale Road

Bl St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road
M| Compton Street near Cormack Avenue

Bl Dapto Mall Princes Highway

B Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road

[ Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street
@ Berkeley Shops Winnima Way

[ Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road
I Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street
H Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road

08:55
09:01
09:08
09:14
09:21
09:25
09:31
09:37
09:44
09:49
09:54
09:57
10:03
10:10
10:16
10:22
10:26
10:33
10:39
10:45
10:50

09:55
10:01
10:08
10:14
10:21
10:25
10:31
10:37
10:44
10:49
10:54
10:57
11:03
11:10
11:16
11:22
11:26
11:33
11:39
11:45
11:50

10:55
11:01
11:08
11:14
11:21
11:25
11:31
11:37
11:44
11:49
11:54
11:57
12:03
12:10
12:16
12:22
12:26
12:33
12:39
12:45
12:50

11:55
12:01
12:08
12:14
12:21
12:25
12:31
12:37
12:44
12:49
12:54
12:57
13:03
13:10
13:16
13:22
13:26
13:33
13:39
13:45
13:50

12:55
13:01
13:08
13:14
13:21
13:25
13:31
13:37
13:44
13:49
13:54
13:56
14:03
14:10
14:16
14:22
14:26
14:33
14:39
14:45
14:50

13:55
14:01
14:08
14:14
14:21
14:25
14:31
14:37
14:44
14:49
14:54
14:57
15:03
15:10
15:16
15:22
15:26
15:33
15:39
15:45
15:50

14:55
15:01
15:08
15:14
15:21
15:25
15:31
15:37
15:44
15:49
15:54
15:57
16:03
16:10
16:16
16:22
16:26
16:33
16:39
16:45
16:50




Sunday & Public Holidays

Port Kembla Station Old Port Road - 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55
Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street - 10:01 12:01 14:01 16:01 18:01
Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street - 10:08 12:08 14:08 16:08 18:08
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road - 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way - 10:21 12:21 14:21 16:21 18:21
Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street - 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road - 10:31 12:31 14:31 16:31 18:31
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive - 10:37 12:37 14:37 16:37 18:37
Dapto Mall Princes Highway - 10:44 12:44 14:44 16:41 18:44
Loves Swim School Avondale Road 08:49 10:49 12:49 14:49 16:49 18:49
St Lukes Retirement Village Huntley Road 08:54 10:54 12:54 14:54 16:54 18:54
Compton Street near Cormack Avenue 08:57 10:57 12:57 14:57 16:57 18:57
Dapto Mall Princes Highway 09:03 11:03 13:03 15:03 17:03 -
Kanahooka Road near Lakeside Drive 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 17:10 -
Elsinor Motel Kanahooka Road 09:16 11:16 13:16 15:16 17:16 -
Northcliffe Drive near Nottingham Street 09:22 11:22 13:22 15:22 17:22 -
Berkeley Shops Winnima Way 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 -
Northcliffe Drive near Lake Heights Road 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:33 -
Opposite Warrawong Plaza Cowper Street 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 -
Port Kembla Swimming Pool Cowper Street ~ 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 -
Port Kembla Station Old Port Road 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 -

ENERNEREBEERSEEEBERBEEBERER

Port Kembla Loop (Route 43)





